

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO.151 OF 2022
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.25941 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.962 OF 2019

[Swapnil Balchand Fulekar **..Versus..** Hindustan Vidya Mandal and Ors.]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri. P. N. Shende, Advocate for Applicant
Shri. D. P. Thakare, Addl. G. P. for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 28th MARCH, 2022.

Heard Shri. P. N. Shende, learned counsel for Applicant.

2. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as the application for review, returnable in **four weeks.**

3. Shri. D. P. Thakare, learned Additional Government Pleader waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.3.

JUDGE

TAMBE