

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 437 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 962 OF 2019

Swapnil S/o Balchand FulekarPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Vidya Mandal, Nagpur ThroughRESPONDENT
President And Others

PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE for Petitioner
(FOR R 1) for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 5th January, 2023

P.C. :

Shri P.N.Shende Adv. for the petitioner. Next week at the request of Ms.T.H.Khan AGP for state.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)