

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 437 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 962 OF 2019

Swapnil S/o Balchand FulekarPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Vidya Mandal, Nagpur ThroughRESPONDENT
President And Others

MR. PRASHANT NAMDEO SHENDE ADV FOR
PETITIONER.

MR. D.P.THAKRE, AGP FOR R/3.

MR. N.S.WARULKAR, ADV FOR R/1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 1st September, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of Mr. D.P.Thakre, AGP for respondent, stand
over to 08.09.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)